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City Hall 

BOARD of SUPERVISORS 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184 
Fax No. (415) 554-5163 

TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
Sent via Email and/or U.S. Postal Service 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San 
Francisco, as a Committee of the Whole, will hold a public hearing to consider the following 
proposal and said public hearing will be held as follows, at which time all interested parties 
may attend and be heard in person or remotely. 

Members of the public attending this hearing in-person may be required to wear masks and 
adhere to certain procedures, please visit https://sfbos.org/in person meeting guidelines 
for the current guidelines. 

Date: Tuesday, May 24, 2022 

Time: 4:00 p.m. 

Location: IN-PERSON MEETING INFORMATION 

Subject: 

Legislative Chamber, Room 250, located at City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 

REMOTE ACCESS 
Watch: www.sfgovtv.org 
Watch: SF Cable Channel 26, 78 or 99 (depending on your 
provider) once the meeting starts, the telephone number and 
Meeting ID will be displayed on the screen. 

Public Comment Call-In: https://sfbos.org/remote-meeting-call 

File No. 220441. Hearing to consider objections on a Resolution 
confirming report of delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil 
Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Health Code, Article 21 , 
the unauthorized releases of hazardous material(s), observed at 
Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street); 
scheduled pursuant to Motion No. M22-075 (File No. 220440), approved 
on May 3, 2022. 

At the public hearing, the Board of Supervisors will hear objections which may be raised by 
any property owner liable to be assessed, and may make such corrections, revisions or 
modifications to the report as it deems just, pursuant to Health Code, Article 21. 
Confirmation of the report by the Board of Supervisors will result in special assessments of 
the property and addition of these assessments to the tax roll. 



Hearing Notice - Report of Delinquent Administrative Civil Penalties and Recovery of Costs for Violations - Unauthorized Releases of 
Hazardous Material(s) 
Hearing Date: May 24, 2022 Page 2 

In accordance with Administrative Code, Section 67.7-1, persons who are unable to attend the 
hearing on this matter may submit written comments prior to the time the hearing begins. 
These comments will be made as part of the official public record in this matter and shall be 
brought to the attention of the Board of Supervisors. Written comments should be addressed to 
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San 
Francisco, CA, 94102 or sent via email (board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org). Information relating 
to this matter is available in the Office of the Clerk of the Board or the Board of Supervisors' 
Legislative Research Center (https://sfbos.org/legislative-research-center-lrc). Agenda 
information relating to this matter will be available for public review on Friday, May 20, 2022. 

For any questions about this hearing, please contact one of the Legislative Clerks: 

Lisa Lew (lisa.lew@sfgov.org - (415) 554-7718) 
Jocelyn Wong (jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org - (415) 554-7702) 
Brittney Harrell (brittney.harrell@sfgov.org - (415) 554-4447) 

Please Note: The Department is open for business, but employees are partially working 
from home. Please allow 48 hours for us to return your call or email. 

~rmJ) 
f Angela Calvillo 

DATED - MAILED - POSTED: May 13, 2022 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
City and County of San Francisco 

jw:bh:ll:ams 



From: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
To: Colfax, Grant (DPH); Wagner, Greg (DPH); Bobba, Naveena (DPH); Patil, Sneha (DPH); Validzic, Ana (DPH);

Piakis, Jonathan (DPH)
Cc: Calvillo, Angela (BOS); Somera, Alisa (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Bcc: "ppham9999@yahoo.com"; "pham1738@yahoo.com"; "tinhtruong1938@gmail.com"
Subject: HEARING NOTICE: Hearing - Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Administrative Civil Penalties and

Recovery of Costs for Violations - Unauthorized Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.
Date: Friday, May 13, 2022 8:54:00 AM
Attachments: image001.png

Greetings,

The Office of the Clerk of the Board has scheduled a hearing for the Board of Supervisors
sitting as a Committee of the Whole on May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m., to consider objections on
a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil
Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized
releases of hazardous material(s), observed at Assessor’s Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031
(930 Grove Street).

Please find the following link to the hearing notice for the matter.

               Public Hearing Notice - May 13, 2022
 
I invite you to review the entire matter on our Legislative Research Center by following the link
below:
 

Board of Supervisors File No. 220441
 
Best regards,
 
Jocelyn Wong
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
T: 415.554.7702 | F: 415.554.5163
jocelyn.wong@sfgov.org  |  www.sfbos.org
 
(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please
ask and I can answer your questions in real time.
 

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is
working remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services
 
 

    Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998.
 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted.  Members of
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the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its
committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or
hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information
from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that
a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other
public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.

 
 
 
 



BOARD of SUPERVISORS 

PROOF OF POSTING 

Legislative File No. 220441 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Francisco 94102-4689 
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184 
Fax No. (415) 554-5163 

TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227 

Description of Items: Hearing to consider objections on a Resolution confirming report of 
delinquent charges for overdue Administrative Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for 
violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous material(s), 
observed at Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street); scheduled 
pursuant to Motion No. M22-075 (File No. 220440), approved on May 3, 2022. 

I, Jonathan Piakis , an employee of the City and 
County of San Francisco coordinated posting of the above described document(s) as 
follows: 

Date: 

Time: 

Location: 

May 11, 2022 

12:00 PM 

101 Grove Street (First Floor) and Department Website 
(https://www.sfdph.org/dph/eh/Updates.asp) 

~9 Signature: --+-~r------~'-'--_..>--__________ _______ _ 

Instructions: Upon completion, original must be filed in the above referenced file. 



BOARD of SUPERVISORS 

PROOF OF MAILING 

Legislative File No. 220441 

City Hall 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Francisco 94102-4689 
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184 
Fax No. (415) 554-5163 

TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227 

Description of Items: Hearing - Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent 
Administrative Civil Penalties and Recovery of Costs for Violations - Unauthorized 
Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m. - 6 Notices Mailed 

I, Jocelyn Wong , an employee of the City and 
CoL1nty of San Francisco, mailed the above described document(s) by depositing the 
sealed items with the United States Postal Service (USPS) with the postage fully 
prepaid as follows: 

Date: May 12, 2022 

Time: 3:30 .m. 

USPS Location: Repro Pick-up Box in the Clerk of the Board's Office (Rm 244) 

Mailbox/Mailslot Pick-Up Times (if applicable): N/A 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Signature: 

Instructions: Upon completion, original must be filed in the above referenced file. 



Introduction Form
By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):
Time stamp 
or meeting date

Print Form

✔

 1. For reference to Committee.  (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment).

 4. Request for letter beginning :"Supervisor

 6. Call File No.

 7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).

 8. Substitute Legislation File No.

 3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.

 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.

 9. Reactivate File No.

 10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on  

 5. City Attorney Request.

Please check the appropriate boxes.  The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following:

 Small Business Commission  Youth Commission  Ethics Commission

 Building Inspection Commission Planning Commission

inquiries"

 from Committee.

Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Form.

Sponsor(s):

Clerk of the Board

Subject:
Hearing - Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Administrative Civil Penalties and Recovery of Costs for 
Violations - Unauthorized Releases of Hazardous Material(s) - May 24, 2022, at 4:00 p.m.
The text is listed:
Hearing to consider objections on a Resolution confirming report of delinquent charges for overdue Administrative 
Civil Penalties and recovery of costs for violations of Health Code, Article 21, the unauthorized releases of hazardous 
material(s), observed at Assessor’s Parcel Block No. 0798, Lot No. 031 (930 Grove Street); scheduled pursuant to 
Motion No. M22-075 (File No. 220440), approved on May 3, 2022.

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:

For Clerk's Use Only
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